

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB25-1269 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 14, after line 15 insert:  
2       "(c) "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION ENTERPRISE CASH FUND" OR  
3 "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FUND" MEANS THE BUILDING  
4 DECARBONIZATION ENTERPRISE CASH FUND CREATED IN SUBSECTION  
5 (6)(a) OF THIS SECTION."
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 7 Page 14, strike lines 25 and 26.
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 16, line 7, strike "FEES" and substitute "FEE".
- 10 Page 16, line 8, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS".
- 11 Page 16, line 11, strike "FEES." and substitute "FEE."
- 12 Page 19, line 27, strike "INCREASE THE FEE FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S  
13 FEE," and substitute "INCREASE THE BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEE  
14 FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEE,".
- 15 Page 20, line 3, strike "FEE." and substitute "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION  
16 FEE, IF THE BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED."
- 17 Page 20, line 4, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "ENTERPRISE".
- 18 Page 20, line 7, before "FUND." insert "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION  
19 ENTERPRISE CASH".
- 20 Page 20, line 21, strike "AS BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEES" and  
21 substitute "FROM A BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEE IMPOSED".
- 22 Strike "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION FEES" and substitute "A BUILDING  
23 DECARBONIZATION FEE" on: **Page 12**, line 22; **Page 15**, line 25; **Page 16**,  
24 line 7; and **Page 21**, line 2.
- 25 Before "FUND" insert "BUILDING DECARBONIZATION" on: **Page 20**, lines  
26 9, 13, 20, and 26; and **Page 21**, lines 2, 6, 11 two times, and 13 two times.

\*\* \*\*